
 

 

GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 

MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS 

 

LOK SABHA 

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 1041 

TO BE ANSWERED ON 08.02.2017 

 

 

SAFETY CESS ON RAILWAY TICKETS 

 

1041.  SHRI HARISH MEENA : 

    SHRI ANURAG SINGH THAKUR :  

 

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state : 

 

(a) whether the Government proposes to impose cess on railway tickets to 

finance its proposed Rail Safety Funds after a rise in derailments of 

trains; and 

 

(b) if so, the details thereof? 

 

 

ANSWER 

 

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS 

 

(SHRI RAJEN GOHAIN) 

 

 

(a)  No, Madam. 

 

(b)  Does not arise. 

  

 

 

**** 

 

 


